

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12231/2006

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHREYA ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5929 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6888 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 772 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 07/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv
 Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
 Mrs. Arti Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Dinker Kalara, Adv.
 Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
 Dr. V.P. Appan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv
 Dr. V.P. Appan, Adv

Mr. Pramod Dayal

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 ORDER

SLP (C) 12231/2006

Respondent No.5 is complaining about non-receipt of
 copies of pleadings. Learned Advocate for the petitioner Mr. Rajiv
 Kapur appearing for Learned Advocate Mr. Sanjay Kapur
 confirms such fact and agreed to supply the copy of pleadings to
 Respondent no. 5 who may file counter affidavit on or before 13th
 September, 2007.

-2-

C.A. No. 5929/2006

Await service.

C.A. No. 6888/2007

List the matter with file and office report only.

C.A.772/2007

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent by Registered Post

AD.

List all these matters on 13th September, 2007.

S.G.SHAH
Registrar