

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12231/2006

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHREYA ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5929 of 2006
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6888 of 2007
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 772 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 20/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Dr. V.P. Appan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
Dr. V.P. Appan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioner in SLP(C) NO. 6888 of 2007 has to pay the process fee within a week, as a last chance.

Issue notice as per the earlier order.

In rest of the SLPs, the served respondents may file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit before the next date.

List on 24.03.2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

AK