

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12231/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2006 in FA No. 444/2003 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHREYA ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5929 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6888 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 772 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

Dr. V.P. Appan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. K. Maruti Rao,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar ,Adv

Dr. V.P. Appan ,Adv

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani,Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Mittal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted. Hence no further time can be granted by this Court for filing Counter Affidavit. Office has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG