

also submitted that he has not received any instructions from his client and accordingly, he wishes to apply for discharge from the case. Such leave is granted and he may apply for such discharge from both the cases.

There is no one present on behalf of M/s Hindustan Petroleum Corpn., which is the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 12231/06 and the appellant in Civil Appeal No. 5929/06. A letter has been circulated on behalf of the respondents Nos. 2 to 4 in Civil Appeal No. 5929/06 and Civil appeal No. 772/07 for time to file counter affidavit. Such prayer is allowed. The respondents will be entitled to file their counter affidavits to the said matters within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master