

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).5929/2006

M/S. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PELICON GAS AGENCY & ORS.  
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH  
Civil Appeal No.772/2007

Date : 08/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An amount of Rs.50,000/- was deposited by the appellant in terms of the proviso to Section 23 of the Consumer Protection Act, 1986.

The appeals have been dismissed by the order dated 13th September, 2013.

Order XXIV, Rule 7 of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013 provides that the amount deposited by the appellant will be allowed to be withdrawn by the respondents.

The Registry is directed to issue a notice to the

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2015.05.09

respondents to apply for withdrawal of the said amount.

12:15:33 IST  
Reason:(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-CUM-PS