



It is further submitted that Counsels for the respondents have not filed application for withdrawal of suitor fund amount in any of the matters above mentioned so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed for appropriate directions with this office report before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

DATED THIS THE 23rd DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate  
Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Advocate  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Advocate  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR