

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5929/2006

M/S. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PELICON GAS AGENCY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

C.A. No. 772/2007

(Office report for directions)

Date : 06/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCivil Appeal No. 5929 of 2006

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Advocate, appears on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 2 to 4. In terms of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 8<sup>th</sup> May 2015, the amount of Rs. 50,000/- deposited by the appellant, be disbursed to Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 on appropriate identification.

Civil Appeal No. 772 of 2007

Ms. Priyanka Das, Advocate, appears on behalf of the Respondent No. 4. She submits that this appeal has been dismissed vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2013. In view of the above, all proceedings relating to this appeal shall stand closed.

[RASHI GUPTA]

SR.P.A.

[SUMAN JAIN]

COURT MASTER