

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5929/2006

M/S. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PELICON GAS AGENCY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

WITH

C.A. No. 772/2007

(Office Report for directions)

Date : 01/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The amount of Rs.50,000/- lying in suitor's fund account is directed to be sent to the Prime Minister's National Relief Fund.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER